For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 2
APPLICATION
Separation of Various Taxanes on a Kinetex® 5 µm F5 Column
Morgan Kramer and Simon Lomas
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Overview
Taxanes are a class of terpenes that are naturally present is nu-
merous trees belonging to the Genus Taxus, more commonly

Phenomenex.
© 2017 Phenomenex, Inc. All rights reserved.
Kinetex® Ordering Information
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
F5 00A-4723-AN 00B-4723-AN 00D-4723-AN 00F-4723-AN AJ0-9322
for 2.1 mm ID
2.6 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
F5 00B-4723-Y0 00D-4723-Y0 00F-4723-Y0 AJ0-9321
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
F5 00B-4723-E0 00D-4723-E0 00F-4723-E0 AJ0-9320
for 4.6 mm ID
1.7 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
F5 00B-4722-AN 00D-4722-AN 00F-4722-AN AJ0-9322
for 2.1 mm ID
5 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
F5 00A-4724-AN 00B-4724-AN 00D-4724-AN 00F-4724-AN AJ0-9322
for 2.1 mm ID
5 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
F5 00B-4724-Y0 00D-4724-Y0 00F-4724-Y0 AJ0-9321
for 3.0 mm ID
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
F5 00B-4724-E0 00D-4724-E0 00F-4724-E0 00G-4724-E0 AJ0-9320
for 4.6 mm ID
If Phenomenex products in this technical note do not provide at
least an equivalent separation as compared to other products of
the same phase and dimensions, return the product with com-